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2024 Semester 4 Student Planner – Unit 4: Social and Political Philosophy 
 

Week 
Number 

Date Work 
Commences Work Outline Assessment 

Item Date Due 
 
 
1 
 
2 

 
3 

 
4 

 
 
5 
 
 
 
 
6 

 
 

7 
 
 

8 
 
 
 

9 
 

 
 

10 

 
 

8/07/24 
 

15/07/24 
 

22/07/24 
 

29/07/24 
 

 
05/08/24 

 
 
 
 

12/08/24 
 
 

19/08/24 
 
 

26/08/24 
 
 
 

02/09/24 
 
 
 

09/09/24 

 
Topic 2: Rights cont.   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Topic 2: Political Philosophy (8 weeks) 
Learning Experience 1. Political 
philosophies arguments (1 week) 
anarchism communism; libertarianism; 
social democracy; socialism 
 
Learning Experience 2: Philosophical 
arguments sources (1 week) 
 
Learning Experience 3: Origins and 
purposes of government power (1 week) 
 
Learning Experience 4: Reconstruct 
arguments from political philosophical 
works (1 week) 
 
Learning Experience 5: Synthesising 
philosophical arguments and criticisms  
(1 week) 
 
Mock Exams 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Extended response 
analytical essay (IA3) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Show Day 14/8/24 
 
 
PFD 30/8/24 (Friday) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Short responses to 
sources 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Week 4 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
Week 10 

 Mid Semester Holiday:      14 September to 29 September 2024 inclusive 
     School Resumes:         Monday, 30 September 2024 

 
 

11 
 

 
 

12 
 
 
 

13 
 
 

14 
15 
16 
17 

 
 

30/09/24 
 
 
 

07/10/24 
 
 
 

14/10/24 
 
 

21/10/24 
28/10/24 
04/11/24 
11/11/24 

Topic 2 – Political Philosophy cont.  
 
Learning Experience 6: Evaluate claims 
and arguments on philosophical theories 
(1 week) 
 
Learning Experience 7: Evaluate role of 
reason in discourse about political 
philosophy (1 week) 
 
Revise the genre conventions of an 
analytical essay 
 
External Exams 
External Exams 
External Exams 
External Exams 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
King’s Birthday 7/10/24  
 
 
 
 
 
 
External Examination: 
extended analytical 
response essay  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Week 14 
 

                                   
 


