

2024 Semester 4 Student Planner – Unit 4: Social and Political Philosophy

Week Number	Date Work Commences	Work Outline	Assessment Item	Date Due
		Topic 2: Rights cont.		
1	8/07/24	· · p·· _ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
2	15/07/24			
3	22/07/24			
4	29/07/24		Extended response	Week 4
5	05/08/24	Topic 2: Political Philosophy (8 weeks) Learning Experience 1. Political philosophies arguments (1 week) anarchism communism; libertarianism; social democracy; socialism	analytical essay (IA3)	
6	12/08/24	Learning Experience 2: Philosophical arguments sources (1 week)	Show Day 14/8/24	
7	19/08/24	Learning Experience 3: Origins and purposes of government power (1 week)	PFD 30/8/24 (Friday)	
8	26/08/24	Learning Experience 4: Reconstruct arguments from political philosophical works (1 week)		
9	02/09/24	Learning Experience 5 : Synthesising philosophical arguments and criticisms (1 week)		
10	09/09/24	Mock Exams	Short responses to sources	Week 10
	Mid S	Semester Holiday: 14 September to	29 September 2024 incl	usive
	Scho	ol Resumes: Monday, 30 Septe	ember 2024	
		Topic 2 – Political Philosophy cont.		
11	30/09/24	Learning Experience 6: Evaluate claims and arguments on philosophical theories (1 week)		
12	07/10/24	Learning Experience 7: Evaluate role of reason in discourse about political philosophy (1 week)	King's Birthday 7/10/24	
13	14/10/24	Revise the genre conventions of an analytical essay		
14 15 16 17	21/10/24 28/10/24 04/11/24 11/11/24	External Exams External Exams External Exams External Exams	External Examination: extended analytical response essay	Week 14
		1		